
2018 - 2019 Destrehan Wrestling
Varsity Schedule

Date Day Opponent Location Time

30-Oct Tuesday VS Grace King HS Grace King HS 6:00 PM

3-Nov Saturday Raider Open Rummel HS 8:00 AM

7-Nov Wednesday VS Thomas Jefferson Destrehan HS 6:00 PM

10-Nov Saturday OPEN

14-Nov Wednesday OPEN

17-Nov Saturday Griffin Open Dutchtown HS TBD

20-Nov Tuesday Dale Ketelson Memorial St. Paul's TBD

28-Nov Wednesday VS Hahnville and St. Amant Hahnville HS 6:00 PM

30-Nov Friday George Trygg Memorial Grace King HS 5:00 PM

1-Dec Saturday George Trygg Memorial Grace King HS 8:00 AM

5-Dec Wednesday VS St. Amant St. Amant HS 6:00 PM

8-Dec Saturday Battle of New Orleans Chalmette HS 8:00 AM

12-Dec Wednesday VS Dutchtown, Plaquemine Dutchtown HS 6:00 PM

15-Dec Saturday Jefferson Open John Ehret HS 8:00 AM

20-Dec Thursday VS Chalmette Chalmette HS 6:00 PM

22-Dec Saturday OPEN

29-Dec Saturday Hahnville Duals Hahnville HS TBD

5-Jan Saturday St. Amant Duals St. Amant HS TBD

9-Jan Wednesday VS NOMMA, De La Salle NOMMA 6:00 PM

12-Jan Saturday Bruin Invitational Bonnabel HS 8:00 AM

16-Jan Wednesday VS Bonnabel Bonnabel HS 6:00 PM

18-Jan Friday Louisiana Classic Lamar-Dixon, Gonzales 1:00 PM

19-Jan Saturday Louisiana Classic Lamar-Dixon, Gonzales 8:00 AM

23-Jan Wednesday OPEN

26-Jan Saturday OPEN

30-Jan Wednesday OPEN

2-Feb Saturday District Championship Hahnville HS 9:00 AM

8-Feb Friday LHSAA State Tournament Bossier City, LA 8:00 AM

9-Feb Saturday LHSAA State Tournament Bossier City, LA 8:00 AM





150

150

150

120

120

100

100

120

100

100



1210


	Varsity 2018-2019

